
For more information go to www.mullaglassps.com or download Schools NI App on your phone. 

 

We had an eventful week in P1/2! For our ‘At the Farm’ topic we 

planted seeds for a farmer’s crop. We will watch the carrots, 

tomatoes, wheat, onions, peas, potatoes and corn grow over the 

next few weeks from the back of the classroom! We also visited 

the Ark Farm yesterday and had lots of fun learning (and 

touching!) lots of animals. Mrs Ward P1/2 

 

The children have enjoyed tasting a selection of breads from 

around the world this week, commenting on texture and taste as 

part of our ‘Bread’ topic. In Literacy, we have been asking lots of 

questions and focusing on question words. We read the Little Red 

Hen, identifying questions in the story and writing our own speech 

bubbles for the hen, pig, cat and duck! In Numeracy, we have 

been looking at calendars and answering questions related to key 

events and months of the year. Miss Doyle P3 

 

We have been working on the tricky topic of ‘Time’ in our 

Numeracy work. We were looking at analogue and digital time and 

converting. P4 were focusing on 5 minute intervals whereas P5 

were looking at 1 minute intervals. In Literacy, we completed our 

board game instructions – we will play these with the younger 

classes next week. We enjoyed our Bible Club lessons throughout 

the short week. 

Mr Greenaway / Miss McKeown P4/5 

 

Just a short week, due to the long weekend, but still very busy. 

Mornings have been full of energy as we share Bible Club with the 

rest of the school. In English we’ve looked at personification, 

creating stories of talking animals. The short week has allowed us 

to take stock in Maths and review our recent topic on 

coordinates.  Mr Bradshaw P6/7 

 

A short week but still very busy in Mullaglass. P1/2 visited the 

Ark Farm on Thursday and had a wonderful time and experience. 

I have attached some dates for the diaries up until June – 

hopefully this helps with planning etc. Have a lovely weekend, see 

everyone on Monday for a full week.  

Mr Greenaway / Acting Principal  
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NI Water – Thanks to Pat and Anna for their 

chat to the Eco-Committee about the importance 

of water. 

Bible Club – Thanks to Colin Tinsley for leading 

our Bible Club this week with the whole school – 

all the children had a great time! 

Ark Farm – P1/2 had a great time at the Ark 

Farm for their class trip. Check out the photos 

on facebook and the school website! 

http://www.mullaglassps.com/
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Dates for Diaries 

 Key March dates for your Diaries in 2019 

*Monday 25th March– Ulster Hockey Tournament for some boys and girls 10am @ Newry Hockey Club 

*Tuesday 26th March – Shared Education for P6/7 

*Wednesday 27th March – Burns Skills School Dance performance – all parents of pupils who attend this 

afterschool club are welcome to the hall to watch P1-3 (2:45pm) P4-7 (3:45pm) 

*Thursday 28th March – P3 trip to Tesco to link in with topic 

*Friday 29th March – Burns Skills Schools PDMU for P6 9:30am-10:30am 

Key April dates for your Diaries in 2019  

*Monday 1st April – Dairy Council Food and Fitness Day – all pupils wear PE uniform 

*Wednesday 3rd April – Shared Education for P6/7 

*Friday 5th April – Football Spring Festival 9:30am – 1:00pm in Craigavon 

*Tuesday 9th April – Shared Education for P6/7 

*Thursday 11th April – Shared Education P1/2 @ Mullaglass PS 

*Friday 12th April – Showcase for Shared Education @ Mullaglass PS 11:00am start time – all parents 

welcome  

*Monday 15th April – school closed for two weeks for Easter. 

*Monday 29th April – school opens.  

Key May dates for your Diaries in 2019  

*Monday 6th May – Bank Holiday – school closed 

*Thursday 9th May – P6/7 Shared Education Trip 

*Thursday 16th May – P1/2 Shared Education Trip 

*Monday 27th May – Bank Holiday – school closed 

*Tuesday 28th May – school closed 

Key June dates for your Diaries in 2019  

*Tuesday 4th June – Thursday 6th June – P7 Residential  

*Tuesday 11th June – Sports Day 1pm-3pm 

*Wednesday 26th June – Final Assembly 9:00am 

 

http://www.mullaglassps.com/

